Letter 3 – Traffic (to Council, Development, Traffic)

· Copy and paste the email addresses into your email
· Add the subject line: “Have You Seen This Video?”
· Copy and paste the text (add or change if you wish to personalize it) into body of email
· Add your name at the bottom
· Hit ‘Send’

Mayor.Dahl@campbellriver.ca
Councillor.Chapman@campbellriver.ca
Councillor.Tanille@campbellriver.ca
Councillor.Kerr@campbellriver.ca
Councillor.Lanyon@campbellriver.ca
Councillor.Sinnott@campbellriver.ca
Councillor.Smyth@campbellriver.ca
Erin.Munsie@campbellriver.ca
Melissa.Heidema@campbellriver.ca

[bookmark: _GoBack]Dear Mayor, Council, Ms. Munsie and Ms. Heidema,

Re: P2300001 and P2300002 – 1650 Galerno Road and 0 Alder Street

Have you seen this video?

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=nHSMXbCAODk&t=5s

I am opposed to the height variance request by WestUrban Developments Ltd. for its proposed development of the above properties.

This video clearly illustrates the great risks associated with adding 300 cars per day onto the steep Alder hill, both personal risks to drivers and potential liability to the City if, and more likely when, an accident occurs.

There is also a clear conflict with the proposed Master Transportation Plan which has not provided for turn lanes or additional lights, but does add extra parking and bicycle lanes which would certainly complicate traffic issues.

My vote is for no development on these properties. Alder hill already has issues with excessive speed, icing, vehicles turning into one street and one condo development, a steep grade and regular wildlife crossing. Let’s not take any additional risks.

I would appreciate a response to my concerns.

Sincerely,
[Add Name]
